



An agency of the Government of Ontario



Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.



November 22, 2017

ONTARIO HERITAGE TRUST

NOV 23 2017

RECEIVED

██████████
483 King Avenue East
Newcastle, ON L1B 1K8

***Sent VIA Email: ██████████**

Dear ██████████:

Re: Proposed Alteration to a Designated Heritage Property (The Walbridge House), 483 King Avenue East, Newcastle

File Number: PLN 34.11.12

Clerks Number: DV.62.01 PLN 34.11.12

At a meeting held on November 20, 2017, the Council of the Municipality of Clarington approved the following Resolution #PD-207-17:

That Report PSD-083-17 be received;

That permission be granted to construct a sunroom addition to the rear of the Walbridge House identified as 483 King Avenue East, Newcastle, in accordance with Section 33(4) of the *Ontario Heritage Act*, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter O.18; and

That the Ontario Heritage Trust, the Clarington Heritage Committee, the property owner, and all interested parties listed in Report PSD-083-17 be advised of Council's decision.

Accordingly, please find enclosed a copy of Report PSD-083-17.

Yours truly,

June Gallagher, B.A.
Deputy Clerk

Encl.

JG/sg

- c. Ontario Heritage Trust
Clarington Heritage Committee c/o David Addington
D. Crome, Director of Planning Services
D. Addington, Planner II

CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CLARINGTON

40 TEMPERANCE STREET, BOWMANVILLE, ONTARIO L1C 3A6 905-623-3379 www.clarington.net